A / D.581-40 10/479961

DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 8 DEC 2003

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		DECORD ATION FOR	M. COLED CHIEFE							
			Patent and Trademark Office							
			2-2004							
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450										
		Λ? 10274	12729 Attorney Docket No. 117995							
	//\ 0									
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of convey Daisuke KOJIM Masumi KINUG Kiyonori SEKIG Yasuhiro KARI Tatsumasa SUG	MA GAWA GUTI IYA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN							
	B. Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?								
3.	A. Nature of conve	yance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No							
	Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger								
	Security Agreer	ment Change of Name								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date:	All) November 6, 2003								
4.	A. If this documen	at is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: All) November 6.							
	B. Patent Applicati	ion No.(s) 10479 <b>9</b> 6/	C. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No										
5.	Name and address of concerning document	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>149022</u> )							
	P.C	BERRIDGE, PLC D. Box 19928 ndria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
	1900 (1900) - 1400 (1900) 440	). A								
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: December 8, 2003										
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

PATENT REEL: 015305 FRAME: 0757

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Daisuke KOJIMA	(5)	Tatsumasa SUGIYAMA		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masumi KINUGAWA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kiyonori SEKIGUTI	(7)			
		(4)	Yasuhiro KARIYA	(8)			
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each unders	nsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid he undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	IIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
		the en invent division reissu	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, re right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the on, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, hal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	CONTROL DEVICE AND CO	NTROL METH	OD FOR INTERNAL COMBUS	TION ENGINE	
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 117995  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the U on even date herewith or						) tates of America	
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on November 6, 2003				
. (1.2)		(12)	II C application Carial Number				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	••				
	filed applications	filed	December 8, 2003				
any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding	lication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not e on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby	to executision the obtaining to execute to perform to p	ate all papers necessary in connecerce, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward wate all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which ma	plication based the such interfered perform any act all Property or single be necessary to the issue any and and covenants in conflict PLC the power to	nereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in contailar agreements.  obtain, maintain or confirm by all Letters Patents of the United that he has full right to convey the therewith, and agrees that this as insert on this assignment any furnished.	cooperate with nection with reissue or  States resulting the entire interest signment is	
1000100		ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	mocite the unde	reigned name(s)		
Dota	November 6, 20		Inventor Signature	posite ine ande	1 01	(SEAL)	
Date Date	November 6, 20		Inventor Signature	Masi		(SEAL)	
Date	November 6, 20		Inventor Signature	Kiyonor	- 0	(SEAL)	
Date	November 6, 20		Inventor Signature	Gasuker	110	(SEAL)	
Date	November 6, 20		Inventor Signature	Tatsumaso	0 /	(SEAL)	
Date							
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date			Inventor Signature				
	This assignment should prefe	erably be	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub				
neither,	then it should be signed befor	e at leas	t two witnesses who also sign he	re:	. 0 0	as ale o.s.A. II	
Date	November 6, 20		Witness	Kazuyaski	Ishisaha afragama		
Date	November 6, 200	03	Witness _	Tal M	afragama		

PATENT REEL: 015305 FRAME: 0758